

RECEIVED

1031 Office Park Rd West Des Moines, IA 50265

> 888-565-4490 www.4choiceenergy.com

2017 MAY - 1 AM 10: 44

April 26, 2017

PA P.U.C. SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Commission's Secretary Public Utility Commission Commonwealth of Pennsylvania PO Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

A-2012-2337893

Re: Load Serving Entity Compliance (Docket M-2010-2157431)

Dear Commission's Secretary:

Pursuant to the mandate that all EGSs are to provide annual proof of registration as a PJM Load Serving Entity, attached please find a current printout from the PJM website illustrating that Choice Energy, LLC d/b/a 4 Choice Energy, LLC is a Voting Member of the Other Supplier sector.

Please contact the undersigned should there be any further questions.

Sincerely,

Moses Cheung, Co-Managing Member

Telephone: 848-863-6500

Email: mcheung@4choiceenergy.com

Mail: 4257 US Highway 9 Suite 6C, Freehold, NJ 07728

Attachment

cc. Charles Covage (via email ccovage@pa.gov)



Home About PJM Member Services Member List

Member List

PJM Membership as of April 26, 2017

991 PJM Members 0 Ex Officio Total = 991

				Reset
Current Members	Pending Members			
Company	Parent Company	Sector	Member Type	
Choice Energy, LLC	Search	All	▼ All	▼ 1
Choice Energy, LLC dba 4 Choice Energy, LLC	Not applicable	Other Supplier	Voting Member	

Total: 1



#DXE | 27 AFR "17 | FM 44.



Commission's Secretary
Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
PO Box 3265
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265